
SecondFloor, 
Commercial Complex, I 	
Ifldirnagthr, 
13I4NGALaE. 560 038. 

Dated; 21 ( C 11994 
APPLICATIQj NO: 	769 of 1994. 

APPLlCAJTS:_ 
.Sri.T.Bhagappa, 

V/S. 1  

RESFOjDENTS: Secretry,Miptment of Post5,Niw Delhi & Others. 

I. 

	

1, 	Sri.R.Sharath Chandr, 
I Advocate,No.5/621,59th Cross, 

Fourth Blóck,Rajajinagar, 
Bangalore-560 010. 

	

2. 	Sri.G.Shanthappa, 
I Addl.C.G.S.C., 

High Court Bldg, 
Bangalore-560 001. 

Sujet: 	iding.f epi 	f the OrdQr,  Passed by the Central Administrative ibu  
- 	 --xx-- 

PIeise find enclosed herewith a copy of the QkDER/ STAY DER/'TER OPDEB/ Passd by 	
Trib1 i.z the. above mentioned Pi 1ication(5) on 	20-10-1994. 



H - 	-- 	 .-. .-. 	 • 	 . 	 - 

S 	 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
-BANGALORE BENCH: 	:BANCALORE 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.769/94 
. 	 . 

THURSDA, THE. TWENTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1994 

Shri tIamakrishnan, 	
. 	 Member (A) 

Shri PN.Vujjanar.adhya; 	
. 	 Member (3) 

T Bhagppa, . 	 . 

s70 8hgappa, 	 - 

aged mjor, residing 
at Thialyyana Gudisel, 
P. 0. Ra tapur 
(Sagar) 585 323 	-. 
Shahaptir, Gulbarga District, 	

. 	 ...Applicant 

Advocate by Shri. Sharat Chandra. 

Versus 

Union of. India 
by ~Secretary,Department of Posts, 
Govt. or India, 	. . 	 . 

New Delhi. 

TheDirector General of Post, 
Dept. of Post, Govt. of India, 
New-De1hj. 	 . . 

3. TheChief Postmaster General, 
in Karnataka, Karnataka Circle, 
Palce Road, Bañgalore-560 052. 

4. TheSuperintendent of Posts, 
Postal Department, 	 - 

Gulärga. 	 ...Respondents 

Advocate by Shri G.Shantappa, C.C.S.C. 

gr - 	 Shri V.Ramakrishnan, Member (A) 

H
IVR 

The applicant herein, who is an employees of 

H 	k,2Ad 	Department has prayed for a direction that the 



- 
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department should take him back into service with all 

benefits as he contended that his services were orally 

terminated. In the application, he has alleged that the 

Superintendent or" Posts, Gulbarga without reason or cause 

asked 1Fim to stop coming to office. It is further stated 

that when the applicant questioned him about the ir4s±c— 

,Leñ for such direction, the Supreintendent of Posts did 

not give any reasons. According to the applicant, his 

various etforts and personal requests with the Superintendent 

of Posts did not bear fruit. He had not indicated in the 

application as to when these developments took place. 

2.. 	 We have heard Shri Sharat Chandra for the appli- 

cant and Shri Shantappa for the respondents. We have also 

perusedthe relevant riles. From the files, it is seen that 

in June, 1990, the applicant was served with a notice giving 

article of charges and the statement of imputations of his 

misconduct. An enquiry was held and the applicant partici-

pated in the enquiry. The enquiry report dated 26.12.90 

was also sent to the applicant by registered post and from the 

acknowledgement due of the postal department, it seems that 

the same was received by him on 09.01.1991. The department 

proceded to issue final orders by its order dated 28.92.91 

The Disciplinary Authority, who is the Senior Superintendent 

of Posts, Gulbarga issued final orders on 28.02.91 inflicting 

the penalty or compulsory retirement on the applicant wi1h 

immediate effect. He further ordered that the period of 

unauthorised absence from 1 .4.90 will be treated as eligible 

and available leave, for which seperate order will be issued. 

The department order was served on the applicant. It is 
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. 
also seernfrom t he records that on 5.3,91 a letter was  

issuedto the applicant drawing attention to the office 

memo dated 28.2.91 (which is the order imposing the penalty) 

and asking the appliaFt to furnish the leave application. 

with relevant details so that early action can be taken for 

settlement of his leave as we 1], as pension. The applicant 

by his letter dated 13.4.91 had replied to the letter dated 

6.3,91 requesting for sanction of various kinds of leave 

for the period From 1.4.90 to 27.2.91. 

From the above, facts, it is clear that the appli-

cant was fully $iare that an enquiry was held against him, 

where he I had participated and he was also aware that there 

was an order compulsorily retiring him from service. It is 

pertinent to mention that in the department's letter dated 

5.3.91, to which he had replied by his letter dated 13.4.91. 

there is a specific' reference to the proceeding dated 

'2B,2)

a)~d 

icting the penalty, 'The applicant$contentj0fl5 

beyor 3 he was not served with any written termination 

orlier at no enquiry was held against him are demonst

• 	rat totally false. We.aso find that the Disciplinary 

order was dated 28.2,91 and th. applicant has 

'ap r'hed us only in rlarch, 94 and he has not given any 

reason for this delay, 	• 	 ' 

TRU'coy 	In the light.'of the above, we find that the 

application is totally devoid of' any merit. We' accordingly 

S9ctor 4 _ppjiça ion 	h n-o --order as to costs. 8flP. 
4dmiflistratjve trIbj 	• 	

• e aflgalore Bench • 	• 	 • 	• 	
- Bangalo 

(V.RAKRfSHNA) 
• •NP1BEA (J) 	

• 	 f1E1BER (A) 


